900214236 02/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TV-3, Inc.		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TV-3, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Monroe Street	
Internal Address:	RSA Tower, 20th Floor	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3258441	KTRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)805-5069 Phone: 704-343-2042

Email: jhunter@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jayne Conway Hunter Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4436297.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayne Conway Hunter

REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0561

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Jayne Conway Hunter/
Date:	02/08/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=TV-3 MERGER DOC#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0562

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:06 AM 12/27/2006 FILED 11:06 AM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191282 - 4119833 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is TV-3, LLC, a Delaware First: Limited Liability Company.

Second: The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company is formed is Delaware.

Third: The name of the Foreign Corporation being merged into the Limited Liability Company is TV-3, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation.

The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.

Fifth: The name of the surviving domestic Limited Liability Company is TV-3, LLC.

Sixth: The merger is to become effective at 11:55 p.m., on December 31, 2006.

Seventh: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving domestic Limited Liability Company and the address thereof is 201 Monroe Street, RSA Tower, 20th Floor, Montgomery, Alabama, 36104.

A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this _// day of December, 2006. - -

BY: Faul H. McTearly
Authorized Person(s)

NAME: Paul H. McTear, Jr.

Type or Print

TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 02/08/2012